# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Precedent Gaming, Incorporated	02/09/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521-8986

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11732248

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@bellboyd.com
Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd
Address Line 1: P.O.Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112300-3864

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holby Abern

Total Attachments: 2

source=112300-3864\_assignment2#page1.tif source=112300-3864\_assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020717 FRAME: 0438

500499354

H 840.00

# EXHIBIT B PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Precedent Gaming, located at 51 Williamsburg Lane, Scituate, MA 02066, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of inventions on which U.S. Patent No. 7,059,965 entitled "Poker Game with a Rank Advancing Ladder" having a filing date of April 9<sup>th</sup>, 2004, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/925,879 entitled "Horseshoe Payline System And Games Using That System" having a filing date of August 25<sup>th</sup>, 2004, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/914,637 entitled "Payline System For Multiline Slot Play Using An Erasing/Exposure Feature" having a filing date of August 9<sup>th</sup>, 2004, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/057,393 entitled "Gaming Machine Having Independent Spinning Forms And Multiple Pay Lines" having a filing date of February 11<sup>th</sup>, 2005, U.S. Patent Application No. 60/788,757 entitled "Draw vs. Stud 3-Card Casino Poker Game" having a filing date of April 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2006, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/473,185 entitled "Game and Bonus Game Play for Slot Machines" having a filing date of June 22<sup>rd</sup>, 2006, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/219,471 entitled "Casino Poker Table Game with Choice of Stud Hands Related Application Data" having a filing date of September 2<sup>rd</sup>, 2005, and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/516,989 entitled "Multiplay Poker Wagering Game with Payout Differentiating Display of Probabilities" having a filing date of September 7<sup>th</sup>, 2006;

AND WHEREAS, IGT (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89521, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid patent, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past and present infringement, all related applications, and also including, but not limited to, any and all patents, patent applications or provisional applications that are referenced by the above to provide priority and those that receive priority therefrom, any present or future continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, re-examinations, reissues, foreign counterparts and any patent or patent application that receive priority therefrom, including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for said patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed reasonably necessary or appropriate to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

wer KN

PATENT REEL: 020717 FRAME: 0439

My.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting and maintenance of said patent and all related U.S. and foreign applications and patents and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature

By: Kent Miles Jackson for Precedent Gaming

and

Kathleen Nylund Jackson for Precedent Gaming

**Notary** 

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

D-4--

CATHERINE A. DUGGAN Notary Public

Notary Public mmonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires

Mif

mar

25 KW

PATENT

REEL: 020717 FRAME: 0440

**RECORDED: 03/27/2008**